

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-7/2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
32708-32712/2013

No(s).

KAMAL KUMAR BANSAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu A.,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.for  
M/s. Ap & J Chambers

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioners have already  
received compensation. The learned counsel made a request  
for permission to withdraw the special leave petitions which  
challenge the acquisition proceedings. Permission granted.  
Thus, the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.09.08  
12:12:58 IST  
Reason: